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NOTICE

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302017

Date: 08.03 Efllbr

All the students of B. Tech. VI & VIII Semesters are required to deposit the requisite fee for

Semester (Main) Examination 2025.

(https://erp.skit

.ac.in/payments). The Fee schedule is as follows:

The Payment of requisite fee can be made through:

Semester

Exam Fee Amount

Last date for fee
Submission

Normal /Single fee:
Upto 05.04.2025

With Double Fee:
Upto 16.04.2025

B. Tech 8" Semester
Main Examination fee

B. Tech 6" Semester 5
Main Examination fee Rs.2200/
(as prescribed by RTU)

Rs.3200/-

(2200/- for examination + 650/-
" for Prov. Cert., Consolidated
(as prescribed by RTU) M/S & Degree Certificate + 350/-

for Migration Certificate)

With Triple Fee:
Upto 22.04.2025

| . I

With Four Time Fee:
Upto 26.04.2025 |

With Six Time Fee:
Upto 02.05.2025

Contact No. of Accounts Department —

0141-3500310

Note:

Permitted batches (Enrollment Year) - 2016 (LEEP-2017) and onwards admitted batches only
Other batches students are not eligible to appear in forthcoming examination of session 2024-25

Copy to:

The Director,

Director (Acad.)
Registrar,

Dean, CoE (Autonomous)

el

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar)

HOD:s - CE, CS, IT, EC, EE, ME

Head of Students Affairs
Dy. Registrar

In-Charge Examinations,
Accounts Officer

All Notice Boards. Hostels, College website, ERP

Principal



